USER MANUAL
www.effilux.com1/6USER MANUAL EN EFFI-FLEX-LG-CGX V1.1.2022
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Thank you for purchasing an Effilux’s product. To ensure proper use of the product, please read this User manual before use and keep
it for your future reference. Any improper use voids the warranty. This product is a LED light used for machine vision and industrial
inspection. Do not use the product for other applications, and be sure to follow the instructions below.
Datasheets and drawings in PDF and/or CAD available upon request, please contact Effilux.
The label(s) on the product always indicate(s) the reference, the power consumption and the serial number of the product. Be sure

P3 (10°)
Please refer to the datasheet for the specifications of a product with option(s).
PART NUMBER KEY
Please refer to the specific documentation for additional information on the accessories of the EFFI-FLEX-LG.
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES
DIFFUSER
Lightly-diffuse: EFFO-FLEX2-LD-1000
Semi-diffuse: EFFO-FLEX2-SD-1000
Opaline: EFFO-FLEX2-OP-1000
POLARIZER EFFO-FLEX2-POL-1000
EXTENSION CABLES
2 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-DD-L2
5 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-DD-L5
10 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-DD-L10
FASTENERS T-Nut Kit: EFFV-BOLT-0011
Pivot joint Kit: EFFM-1-0002
CAMERA FILTERS EFFO-FLR-...
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
www.effilux.com3/6USER MANUAL EN EFFI-FLEX-LG-CGX V1.1.2022
How to connect the EFFI-Flex-LG?
	▪ The EFFI-Flex-LG requires 24V DC input power.
	▪ The trigger pin needs to be connected to a PNP trigger signal.
	▪ If a continuous signal is applied to the PNP trigger pin, the output light is strobed by default at maximum
Frequency and Strobe length (see values below), although it appears continuous for human eye.
MegaStrobe feature
MODE 1
(Camera only)
MODE 2
(Camera + Ext. power supply)
Internal
protection
Max Strobe Length 100µs 200µs
Max Frequency 150Hz 150Hz
Rising time <1µs <1µs
Falling time <2µs <2µs
Initialization phase
M12 - 5 pins - Auxiliary connector
male connector
1 +24 V
Brown cable
GND 3
Blue cable
5 CHASSIS
Grey cable
M12 - 5 pins - Main connector
male connector
1 +24 V
Brown cable
GND 3
Blue cable
PNP TRIGGER 4
(Light ON if VPNP> 4VDC)
Black cable
5 CHASSIS
Grey cable
The EFFI-FLEX-LG CGX version has 2 operating modes and 2 M12 connectors.
Depending on the wiring, the light can be used either with direct connection
to the camera or with an additional external power supply for longer strobes.
SmartSense Function
Mode 2Mode 1
The EFFI-FLEX-LG CGX detects automatically the operating mode. Thanks to this SmartSense function, the user can easily shift from
standard mode to power mode (longer strobes) just by connecting the additional power supply:
	▪ Mode 1 (Direct connection): Connect only the Main connector to the camera.
	▪ Mode 2 (Longer strobe pulse):  Connect also the Auxiliary connector to an external power supply.
Main Connector
Camera
Auxiliary Connector
Ext. power supply
When EFFI-FLEX-LG is supplied, the product first enters in a few seconds initialization phase. This initialization is a sequence of very
short strobes of increasing intensity. Please wait until the end of this initialization to use the product (max 5 seconds).
P0 P1
P2 P3
www.effilux.com4/6USER MANUAL EN EFFI-FLEX-LG-CGX V1.1.2022